

Civ DJ No. 706/20
Manorma & Anr. Vs Shobha & Ors.

05.01.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting App.

Present: Mr. Sumit Gaba, counsel for plaintiffs.

Mr. S.N. Thakur, counsel for defendants.

The counsel for defendants submitted that he could not file written statement and reply to the application under order 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC due to illness of his father.

An application under order 8 rule 10 read with section 151 CPC has been moved by the plaintiff and copy of the same has been sent to Mr. S.N. Thakur, counsel for defendants. If statutory period allows, the defendants may file the written statement.

Put up on 04.04.2022 for reply and arguments on application of the plaintiff under order 8 rule 10 CPC. Till then interim order, if any, to continue.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
05.01.2022