

16.07.2022 (After Lunch Session)

Present: None.

Vide separate detailed order of even date, announced in the open court today, the application of the plaintiff's u/O 39 R 1 & 2 CPC is allowed, as a resultant the ad interim injunction granted vide order dated 24.08.2021 has been made absolute and as a consequence, the defendants, their associates, successors, agents, etc. are restrained from selling or creating third party interest or parting with possession of the suit property No. EX-B-34 & 35 measuring 75 sq. yds, BE-Block, Hari Nagar, New Delhi during the pendency of the present suit.

The application under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up for admission / denial of documents and framing of issues on 28.10.2022. The parties are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission / denial of documents.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
16.07.2022