

24.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. S.N. Thakur, Id. Counsel for defendant.

PW-2 Sh. Savajit has been examined and discharged.

PW-1 is also present whose cross-examination was deferred on the last date of hearing. However, Id. Counsel for the defendant prays for an adjournment as he is not feeling well. Adjournment not opposed.

Put up on 05.01.2024 for cross-examination of PW-1.

(Dr. Ajay Gulati)
ADJ-02, WEST
24.08.2023(a)