

10.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld counsel for the plaintiffs.
Sh. S.N. Thakur, Ld counsel for the defendants.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that the matter is still pending before the mediation centre for settlement.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that there are no chances of settlement between the parties and he further submits that Ld counsel for the defendant may be directed to cross examine the witness.

PW-1 has been further cross examined and discharged.

On the statement of Ld counsel for the plaintiffs, the evidence of the plaintiffs stands closed.

Put up for DE on **24.03.2025**.

Ld counsel for the defendants is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of witnesses to be examined on the NDOH, to Ld counsel for plaintiffs, at least 10 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.02.2025