

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiffs in person.
None for the defendants.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not been
supplied the copy of affidavit as well as list of witness by Ld
counsel for the defendants.

None is present on behalf of the defendants for leading
DE.

One more opportunity is given to the defendants to lead
DE, subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **22.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.03.2025

At 11.30 am

Sh. S.N. Thakur, Ld counsel for the defendant appeared
before the court and he is apprised about the proceedings of the case
and date.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
24.03.2025