

35 Civ DJ 706/20
MANORMA Vs. SHOBHA

04.09.2025

Present Plaintiff in person.

Shri S.N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is listed for final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for defendants seeks adjournment for today with the submissions that he is suffering from fever that is why he is not able to argue today.

Counsel for the plaintiff is also not present.

Put up for final arguments as last opportunity for
27.10.2025.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/04.09.2025