

18 Civ DJ 706/20
MANORMA Vs. SHOBHA

10.02.2026

Present Shri Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Shri Shivanand Thakur, Ld. Counsel for all the defendants.

Today the matter is listed for final arguments.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that due to last rites of his cousin today he will not be able to address arguments on behalf of defendants and seeks adjournment.

At request, put up for final arguments for 01.04.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/10.02.2026