

5 Civ DJ 706/20 MANORMA Vs. SHOBHA

01.04.2026

All the proceedings conducted through VC.

Present Sh. Sumit Gaba, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. S.N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Final arguments heard as addressed by Ld. Counsel for both the parties.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed written synopsis of his arguments. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant today.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file written arguments.

In view of submissions made, written synopsis of arguments, if any be filed by the defendant within three days with advance copy for the Ld. Counsel for the opposite party.

Put up for judgment for **07.04.2026**.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/01.04.2026