

2 Civ DJ 706/20 MANORMA Vs. SHOBHA

05.06.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Plaintiffs with Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Ankit Nagar for Ld.
Counsel Sh. Sumit Gaba.

Defendants with Ld. Counsel Shri S.N. Thakur.

Matter received back from the mediation cell as settled.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submit that the present matter has been settled between the plaintiffs and the defendants in the mediation. The copy of the mediation settlement is Ex. C-1.

Separate statement of plaintiffs and defendants have been recorded to this effect. All parties will remain bound by their statements.

In view of statements, consent decree is passed in terms of mediation settlement. The mediation settlement Ex. C-1 will form the part of the decree. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly. The Court fee, if any be returned as per rules.

File be consigned to record room.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/05.06.2026